the Town, to a longevity bonus of three hundred dollars ($300.00) and then an additional ninety 

dollars ($90.00) for each year of service afterward.  Upon completion of an employee's twentieth 

(20th) year of service, said bonus shall increase to one hundred fifteen dollars ($115.00) for 

each of year of service over twenty (20).  Upon completion of an employee's twenty-fifth 

(25th) year of service, said bonus shall increase to one hundred fifty ($150.00) dollars for each of 

year of service over twenty-five (25).  This bonus shall be paid on the first pay date of December

[...]

condition that involves either in-patient care at a health care, facility or continuous treatment of a 

health care provider. 

To be eligible for leave, an employee must have been employed by the Town for at least 

twelve (12) months and have worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours within the 

previous twelve (12) month period. 

The twelve (12) month period shall be a rolling twelve (12) month period measured 

backward from the date the employee used leave under the Act. 

Substitution of Paid Leave 

If leave is taken under this policy because of the birth of a child, eligible female employees